shall be deemed formalized on the date of the last digital signature. 

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two (2) years, is of NINETY THOUSAND 

EUROS (€ 90.000,00), plus EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EUROS (€ 18.000,00) 

corresponding to VAT, a total of ONE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED. EUROS (€ 

108.900,00). 

The maximum total budget, corresponding for each year, is set to FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND EUROS 

(45.000,00 €), VAT not included  

• Unit price: Max. €2.800,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 325 000 - 500 000 euros 

• Unit price: Max. €3.000,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 500.000 - 750.000 euros  
Unit price: Max. €3.600,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 750.000 - 1.000.000 euros